Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

01-28-1999

76-1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attache 100952338
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Modern Designs & Inventions Ltd. 1. 26.99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
28/1999 SBURNS 00000023 4657276	Name: 744802 Alberta Inc.
	Internal Address:
F¢:561 40.00 @	Street Address: c/o #700, 10117 Jasper Avenue
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Edmonton
	State/Country: Alberta, Canada
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Zip: T5J 1W8
Execution Date: 19 December 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1)4,657,276 issued April 14, 1987
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers	attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be manual.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name:	⊠ Enclosed
Name.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit decount #17 1116
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address Nivon & Vandorhyo D.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing S Reg. No. 32,106	ignature Date
Total number of pages including ori	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 19th day of November, 1998

BETWEEN:

MODERN DESIGNS & INVENTIONS LTD. #300, 9808 - 100 Avenue, Grande Prairie, Alberta T3V 0T8 (hereinafter called the "Assignor")

- and -

744802 ALBERTA INC. c/o #700, 10117 Jasper Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1W8 (hereinafter called the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the sole owner of the Canadian Patent 1,248,154 issued October 3, 1989 entitled "Trailer Hitch" and United States Patent 4,657,276 issued April 14, 1987 entitled "Trailer Hitch" (hereinafter called "the Patents").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign all its right, title and interest in the Patents to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Two (\$2.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents together with all rights thereunder as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 9711 FRAME: 0547 AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that it will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said inventions and Letter Patent; and that it will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patents on the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

WITNESS

MODERN DESIGN & INVENTIONS LTD

ER: Edm

PATENT

REEL: 9711 FRAME: 0548

DECLARATION OF EXECUTION

I,	Robert M.	Lewis,	Barrister	& Solicitor,	whose	full po	ost office	address	is:	#108,	9824	- 97
Avenue,	Grande Pra	airie, Al	berta,									

hereby DECLARE:

THAT I was personally present and did see Edna Maciborsky who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of Grande Prairie, in the Province of Alberta, this 17th day of December A.D. 1998.

A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

GORDON D. CHRENEK BARRISTER & SOLICITOR

RECORDED: 01/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 9711 FRAME: 0549